

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh

Ph-0172-4601601



No. 29

Dated: 28.03.2022

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In pursuance of the decision taken in its 425<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 08.03.2022 vide Agenda item No.425.2.2, the 'Tender Committee' is hereby reconstituted with the following members:-

1.	Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board	Chairman
2.	Ms. Poonam Sharma - Board Member	Member
3.	Chief Engineer UT. Chandigarh or his nominee	Member
4.	Secretary CHB .	Member
5.	Chief Engineer CHB	Member
6.	Nominee of Finance Secretary/ Secretary Engineering Department UT. Chandigarh	Member
7.	Superintending Engineer CHB	Member
8.	Chief Account Officer CHB	Member
9.	Chief Finance and Account officer CHB	Member
10.	EE (Concerned)	Member

16.03.2022

DHARAM PAL, IAS Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Sdl-

Endst. No.HB (CE)/2022/314-338

Dated, the **28.03.2022** 

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

- action:
  1. Ms. Poonam Sharma, House No.2305, Sector 35-C, Chandigarh.
  - 2. The Chief Engineer UT. Chandigarh.
  - 3. The Secretary, CHB, Chandigarh.
  - 4. The Chief Engineer, CHB, Chandigarh.
  - 5. The Superintending Engineer-I/II, CHB
  - 6. The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V/VI/VII/VIII, Arch., CHB.
  - 7. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB.
  - 8. The Senior Law Officer/Computer In-charge/CLO, CHB.
  - 9. PA to Finance Secretary UT. Chandigarh for the kind information of the officer please.
  - 10. PA to Chairman/Chief Executive Officer/ Secretary/ CE CHB for kind information of the officers please.
  - 11. Officer order file.

Superintendent (CE)
Chandigarh Housing Board
Chandigarh

3000 38/3/22